

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6323/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in CRLM No. 26048/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SURENDER PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SAGAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER